

Curtiss-Wright to Present at Banc of America Investor Conference

ROSELAND, N.J., May 5 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW; CW.B) Chairman and CEO, Martin R. Benante, will be participating in the Banc of America Aerospace and Defense Supplier Conference in Boston on Thursday, May 26, 2005. Mr. Benante will participate in a panel discussion from 12:00 - 1:30 pm EST which will be webcast live on the company's website http://www.curtisswright.com. A replay will be available on the same website shortly after completion of the presentation.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications and is a provider of metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 5,800 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at http://www.curtisswright.com.

SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation

CONTACT: Alexandra M. Deignan, +1-973-597-4734 for Curtiss-Wright Corporation Web site: http://www.curtisswright.com (CW CWB)